## 504373290 05/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEONG HOON PARK	04/12/2017
CHANG JIN YOON	04/27/2017
JU HUN LIM	04/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15587171

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-732-1001

**Email:** docketing@slatermatsil.com

**Correspondent Name:** SLATER MATSIL, LLP **Address Line 1:** 17950 PRESTON RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYU-0162US01-HL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JENNIFER RUBIO/
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Rubio/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page1.tif source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page2.tif

PATENT 504373290 REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0753

source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page3.tif source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page4.tif source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page5.tif source=HYU-0162US01-HL Declaration Assignment as filed 2017-05-04#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No. HYU-0162US01-HL

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I, PARK, Jeong Hoon, residing at (Hwaseo Weve Haneulchae Apt.) 103-2001, 25, Suseong-ro 244beon-gil, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16433, Republic of Korea, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, make the following declaration and assignment.

declare that the	s declaration is directed to:
$\boxtimes$	The attached application, or
	United States application number or PCT international application number
	filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon and is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having its principal place of business at 12. Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06797, Republic of Korea, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in my patent application, and in and to the application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

Page 1 of 2

Lagree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, I will execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I coverant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Park Jeong Hoon
PARK, Jeong Hoon

2017, BPHY, 12

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I. L.I.M., Ju Hun, residing at (Industrial complex at Mado province) 2B-6L, 39. Madogongdan-ro 2-gil. Stangsong-ri, Mado-mycon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 18542, Republic of Korea, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, make the following declaration and assignment.

I declare that thi	s declaration is directe	dia		
- 8	The stracked applicat	on, or		
	United States applica	ion number of PCT in	temational applicatio	a number
	United States applica Siled on		temational applicatio	a numika

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

East aware of the titray to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I terathy acknowledge that any writful false statement made in this declaration may peopardize the validity of the application or any potent issuing thereon and is punishable under 181,5,0,5100) by fine or imprisonment of nor more than five (5) years, or both.

Describe will, assign, and transfer to Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing orser the laws of Korea, having its principal place of bismess at 12, Heoligung-ro. Seachings. Seach 96.797. Bapable, of Korea, hereinafor "Assignee." Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire representative of Korea, hereinafor "Assignee." Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire representation of knowledge and all interest and all enterpresentations which are disclosed in my potent application, and in and to the application and all managements described in my potent application, and in and to the application and all managements of the entire transfer to the filed in the United States and all lovely a countries on any of the entire seasons at in and to all original and released patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0757

Agrorian Doctor No. HVI sociosi Scis-HL

Lagrantian Assignationary apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name, and that when requested, without closure to but at the expense of the Assignment, I will execute all non-proventatives to carry out in good faith the internant purpose of this agreement, I will execute all non-proventations of an any and all improvements, execute all rightful earlies, assignments, powers of atterney and other papers are papers, communicate to the Assigner, the successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assigner, the successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper paters protection for the improvements and for vesting thic to the improvements and all approximations for the improvements, in the Assigner, its successors, assigns, and approximations.

ENAMENT with the Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, and property herein conveyed has been made to MANN by the and that full right to convey the same as been expressed is prosessed by the.

2012 4 2 1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0758

Attorney Docket No. HYU-0162US01-HL

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a two-varies invenier, I, YOON, Chang Jin, residing at (Industrial complex at Mado province)

28-64, 39: Madogongdan-ro 2-git, Scangsong-ri, Mado-myeon, Hwascong-st. Gyeonggi-do.

18542. Republic of Korea, a chizen of the Republic of Korea, make the following declaration and

assignment

****	***		×	w			10.							900	900				100					100		909		100	200	100			100			00.0									. 23		100					
***			××	₩			٠,							33	886			100			888		٠.,			808				111			300	200	80	0.0		900								200	100					
		1	X													:	3.									्		Š		117						. :										٠.,	(50)	18				
			X					×.	X	٧		ĸ.		×.			Š													**				•		1	, ve				3				×	٠.:	553	١٨.				
			Ň		1	1			À.	8		•		Š			Š								χ,			, }	w.	1				•		3		33							S.	888	833	N				
		X				Ä			ì	Š		1		à		3	Š				١,			::}	×	٤		•	×	1	` ;	23		:3		3	æ	38				1		38.5	<b>:</b>	333	333	×				
		X			1			Ų.	ì	S	S	N	**	à.	×	33	À	ä			١,	:	×		×	٢	×	• }	×	``	` }	23		13	×	1	CHE	10		::		iv.	œ.	14.5	1	889	333	38	ĸ,			
		X			ì				ì	S	S	N	**	à	×	33	Š	ä			١.		**		×	٤	×	• }	×	``	ì	83	×	23	×	į.	æ	38	١.			i.	œ.	11.5	\$3	833	333	38	ĸ:			
		X	X		ì		ì	×.	ì	S	8	1	**	à	×	33	À	ä			١.		×		×	\$		• }	×	```	ì	23	×	13	×	į.	æ	38	١.	::		ŠĊ	œ.	183	\$	883	333	¥.	*:			
		X	Ä		ì	Ä	ì	×	à	S	×	*	**	à		33	ķ	ä	À	33	١:	es.	**	113	×	*	: 1	}	×	```	Ì	23	×	83	¥.	į	æ	38	١.	::3		ìε	æ\$	383	\$}	883	333	ì.	*:	ς.		
		Ň	ì		ì	×		Ų.	ì	Š	×	*	**	à	×	3	ķ	ä	i.		١,	(%	**	113	Ν,	*		• }	×	```	```	23	×	83	ĸ	i	œ	30		ķ		ŠĊ	Œ.	383	\$3	888	333	ş\$	<b>X</b> :	٢		
		X			ì	×		¥.	3	S		*	**	à		3	ķ	ä	Š		١,	es:	**	113	×	*	**	• }	×	```	` }	23	×	83	×	į	æ	10				ŠŲ.	æ\$	383	83	889	333	Ħ	e:	ξ.		
		X	ì		ì	×		X.											Š	**	١.	es	38	::}	×	*	**	• }	×	```	` `	23	×	83	×	i	æ	38		ŧ:	çıi	še	<b>::</b> !	18.3	\$3	883	383	38	e:	۲		
		Š			ì	×														33	١.		**	**:	×		**	• •	Ŋ	```	` }	23	×	£3	¥.	į	æ	38		ŧ:		še	æ	383	\$3	888	383	38	*:	Ç		
		X			ì	×		X.												83	١,	(%	**	<b>::</b> }	×	¢	**	• }	*	```	```	83	ķ	83	×	į	æ	30	: :	ŧ.	ţ:\	šť	æ	XX.2	83	889	383	38	X:	Ċ.		
		X			Š	×		**												**	١.	**	**	***	×	*	**	• •	*	```	•	83	×	83	¥.	ì.	æ	38		<b>\$</b> ()	ç	še	æŧ	383	\$3	888	383	38	**	ζ.		
		X	**		1	×		X.												83	١,	**	**	**:	×	*	::	)	*	```	```	23	\$¢	83	×	į	æ	38		ŧ.	ş:\	š¢	æ	383	83	889	383	38	X:X	(		
		X	**		*	×	i i	¥.											Š	×	١,	(%	**	133	×		**	)	*	```	•	23	×	23	¥.	į	æ	333	<b>.</b> .		ç	še	æ	38,3	\$3	888	333	38	**	ζ.		
		X	X		*	×	Š	X.											i i	×	١,	(%)	33	(1)	×	\$	<b>.</b>	• •	×	```	ì	23	¥.	83	Ķ	ţ\$	æ	38		ŧ:	ÇSÊ	š¢	æ	383	83	888	383	38	<b>X</b> :	•		
		X	**		•	×	i.	N.											i.iv	×	<b>X</b> 3	(%	×	<b>XX</b>	×	\$	939	•	X	. ``	```	83	\$ <b>8</b> *	ß	œ	\$\$	œ	388		eņ	Ç	ŠĊ	<b>::</b>	38.3	\$3	889	383	38	<b>X</b> 3	Č.		
		×	X		*		ŠŠ	N.											i.	33	١,	(%	×	¥3.	×	*	S.N	• •	×	. ``	```	83	\$¢	83	Ø	į	œ	38			ÇSÈ	še	<b>2</b>	383	\$\$	883	383	}\$	<b>X</b> ()	۲		
		X			1			N.					**						i i	×	<b>X</b> 3	(%	**	(S)	×	\$	<u> </u>	1	×	```	```	83	\$¢	<b>?</b> ?	¥3	ž.	CXE	388		eş:	ş	še	æ	38.3	Ş	885	383	X.	<b>X</b> ()	۲		
		×	**		*														ii.	**	<b>\</b>	(%	×	(1)	×	*	98	•	×	```	```	83	\$¢	83	S	ŧ.	XX	388	\$ (	eņ	ÇSÈ	še	æŧ	38.3	\$\$	888	383	<b>}</b> \$	<b>X</b> 3	Υ.		
		×			*			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\											(Š)		<b>`</b>	(X	33	(1) 	×	*	<b>:</b> N	•	×	```	```	83	\$¢	<b>?</b> ?	¥3	ž.	CXE	388	<b>.</b>	eş:	Ç	38	æ	383	\$\$	888	383	¥	<b>X</b> (3	ξ.		
		ì	**		•			<b></b>											: 		<b>\</b>	(S)	**	(1) 	×	<b>.</b>	<u> </u>	•	×	```	```	83	SX*	<b>?</b> 3	Ø	\$\$	XX	388		eņ:	ÇSÎ	38	<b>(3)</b>	182	88	888	383	}\$	<b>X</b> 3	۲		
		Š			*														<b>(</b>		<b>\</b>	(S)	33	(1) 	×	<b>.</b>	<b>:</b>	1	×	```	```	83	æ	£3	V.	žě	XX.	38		eș:	Ç	38	<b>88</b>	38.3	33.	889	383	¥	¥3	ξ.		

The above dentality application was made or authorized to be made by me-

Explaine that I am the largings inventor or an original poor inventor of a elaimed invention in the application.

Education between any professional the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the data to disclose to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to parentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false assement made in this declaration may jespoordize the validity of the application of any parent is unity thereby and is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or improximation of out more than five (5) years, or both

I tone by well, assign, and transfer to Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation or greated and eating under the laws of Korea, having its principal place of business at 12. Healisting row Seathering Second 05.77.

Republic of Korea, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, attgard interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in my potent application, and in and to the application and all resemptions of the second continuation in part, substitute, rone wall, respect, and all other applications for a second second continuation of the second

Page 10fg

PATENT REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0759

Attorney Docket No. HYU-0162US01-HL

aret mane to all original and receased potents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all Eurogn countries on the improvements

Lagree that Assigned may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assigned, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement. I will execute all non-provinces all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute, reserval, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assigned, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assigned, its successors, assigns, and representatives and in securing and mannauting proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements, in the Assigned, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I coversard with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, manages, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

VOON Changlin

**RECORDED: 05/18/2017** 

Aires

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0760